User Manual
NVIDIA Jetson Series Carrier board
Aetina AX720 Series
ii
Document Change History
Version Date Description Authors
V1.0 2020/07/7 Initial Release. Eric Chu
V1.1 2020/09/29 Update U555 component description.  Stany Tsai

• 1x 120pin board to board connector to support MIPI CSI-II adapter.
2
2. Ordering information
2.1 Model information
Here is the model information below.
Model Name Description
AX720-STD-AN00 AX720 carrier board, standard temp -40°C to +85°C
AX720-X32-FN02 AX720 + 32G XavierTM Module + FAN + Cable Kit + Power Adapter and US Power
Cord -25°C to +80°C
AX720-X32-FN03 AX720 + 32G XavierTM Module + FAN + Cable Kit + Power Adapter and EU Power
Cord -25°C to +80°C
AX720-X32-BN70 AX720 + Chassis + 32G XavierTM Module + FAN+ Power Adapter + Cable -20~70°C
AX720-X64-FN02
AX720 + 64G XavierTM Module + FAN + Cable Kit + Power Adapter and US Power
Cord -25°C to +80°C
AX720-X64-FN03
AX720 + 64G XavierTM Module + FAN + Cable Kit + Power Adapter and EU Power
Cord -25°C to +80°C
AX720-X64-BN70 AX720 + Chassis + 64G XavierTM Module + FAN+ Power Adapter + Cable -20~70°C
2.2 Packing list
Part No. Description
31-080000-0002 AX720 Cable kit (CAN bus / UART / RS232 / Front panel / GPIO / I2C)
53-0F0000-0004 100-240V 120W Power Adapter
32-010000-0005
or
32-010000-0006
US or EU POWER CORD
53-0MSBTG-0000 Dual Isolated GbE LAN board with cable
*AX720-X32/X64-BN70 is not supported
3
3. Board Specifications
Specifications Description
Module Compatibility Nvidia Jetson AGX Xavier 32GB / 64GB
GPU Jetson AGX Xavier 32GB/64GB:
- Nvidia VoltaTM, 512 CUDA cores/64 Tensor cores.
CPU  Jetson AGX Xavier 32GB/64GB:
- HMP Quad ARM® V8.2 CPU/2MB L2/4MB L3
Memory - 32GB/64GB 256-Bit LPDDR4x
Display - 2x HDMI 2.0b Type A
Audio - HDMI Integrated / I2S
LAN - 3x Gigabit Ethernet(1x on board and 2x on extension board)
*AX720-X32/X64- BN70 only support 1 Gigabit Ethernet
USB - 2x USB3.2 Gen1 Type A
- 1x USB3.2 Gen1 TypeC
- 1x USB2.0 Micro AB OTG
Expansion - 1x M.2 M-key 2280 (NVMe)